Inst.

q.ty B.G System pos kks Description
per

ICOVER (REAR

13 13| 12142 oo 10 | MBD19HDOOIG |LOCKING WASHER 17
IAdjusting

4 4 | 41222 fing(Compressor 004 | MBD19HDO14G [STUD BOLT M36X310
bearing)
IAdjusting

4 4 | 41222 fing(Compressor 005 | MBD19HDO14G |HEXAGONAL NUT M36
bearing)
IAdjusting

2 2 | 41222 fiing(Compressor 006 | MBD19HDO14G [TAPER PIN 20X140
bearing)

4 4 | 41201 [cOMbined journal & 008 | MBD19HDO13G [|SOCKET HEAD SCREW M27X70
htrust bearing

2 2 | 4101 [COMbined journal & 009 | MBD19HDO13G [TAPER PIN 16X80
htrust bearing

18 18 | 41201 [COMPined journal & 014 | MBD19HDOI3G [THRUST BEARING TILTING PAD
htrust bearing

2 2 | 4101 [cOMbined journal & 015 | MBD19HDO13G [THRUST BEARING TILTING PAD
htrust bearing

18 18 | 41201 [cOMPined journal & 016 | MBD19HDOI3G [THRUST BEARING TILTING PAD
htrust bearing

2 2 | 41001 [COMbined journal & 017 | MBD19HDO13G [THRUST BEARING TILTING PAD
htrust bearing

20 20 | 41201 [cOMPined journal & 18 | MBD19HDO13G [PIN 680
htrust bearing

4 4 | 41140 [oil box, compressor 015 | MBD19HDO12G [SEAL STRIP 12X2

2 6 | 41140 [Oil box, compressor 016 | MBD19HDO12G |SOCKET HEAD SCREW M12X40

2 6 | 41140 [Oil box, compressor 017 | MBD19HDO12G [DISC COUPLE A13

1 2 | 41140 [oil box, compressor 018 | MBD19HDO12G [TAPER PIN 8X60

42 42 | 41140 [Oil box, compressor 020 | MBD19HDO12G [SEAL STRIP 0.25X6

42 42 | 41140 [Oil box, compressor 021 | MBD19HDO12G [SQUARE 1

9 9 | 41120 [Bearing seal ring 006 | MBD19HDO11G [SEAL STRIP 8X2

12 12 41120 |[Bearing seal ring 008 MBD19HDO011G HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW

M12X30




Inst.

q.ty B.G System pos kks Description
per

4 4 | 41120 [Bearing seal ring 010 | MBD19HDO11G [|SOCKET HEAD SCREW M12X30

2 2 | 41120 [Bearing seal ring 011 | MBD19HDO11G [TAPER PIN 8X30

22 22 | 41110 [Cover 003 | MBD19HDO10G | EXAGONAL HEAD SCREW

M12X35
19 19 | 41110 [cover 004 | MBD19HDO10G | EXACGONAL HEAD SCREW
M16X55

4 4 | 41110 [cover 005 | MBD19HDO10G [TAPER PIN 10X65

1 1 | 41110 |cover 007 | MBD19HDO10G [SEAL RING A42X49

2 12 | 41105 [Bearing pedestal 008 | MBD19HDO09G [STUD BOLT M42X280

2 4 | 41105 [Bearing pedestal 009 | MBD19HDO0SG [TAPER PIN 40X190

2 12 | 41105 [Bearing pedestal 010 | MBD19HDO09G [|SOCKET HEAD SCREW M30X90

12 12 | 41105 [Bearing pedestal 011 | MBD19HDO0SG [DISC COUPLE A30.5

4 24 | 41105 [Bearing pedestal 012 | MBD19HDO09G |[HEXAGONAL NUT M42

1 1 | 41105 [Bearing pedestal 015 | MBD19HDO09G [PLUG M42X1.5

12 24 | 41000 ﬁgg?r:gessor bearing 009 | MBD19HDOOSG [LOCKING WASHER 17

2 2 21000 Compressor bearing 013 MBD19HD00SG HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW
housing M10X22

4 4 | 1000 [SOMPressorbearing 014 | MBD19HDO0SG [DISC COUPLE A10.3
housing

2 2 | 41000 [COMPressorbearing 023 | MBD19HDO0SG [0 RING 67X2.5-VITON
housing

2 2 | 41000 [COMPressorbearing 024 | MBD19HDOO0SG [0 RING 55X3-VITON
housing

2 2 | 41000 [COMPressorbearing 029 | MBD19HDOOSG |GASKET
housing

2 2 | 41000 [COMPressorbearing 032 | MBD19HDO0SG [SPHERIC WASHER A
housing

2 2 | 41000 [COMPressorbearing 33 | MBD19HDO08G [SPHERIC WASHER A

housing




Inst.

q.ty B.G System pos kks Description
per
) O Q:'jaL:isl:igr;g ring(Tubine | oos | vBb1oHDOOTG ag:(;stooNAL HEAD SCREW
2 2 | 16212 Qgﬁf{:ig”)g ring(Turbine | 505 | MBD19HDOO7G  |DISC COUPLE A21
2 2 | 16212 Qgﬁf{:ig”)g ring(Turbine |05 | MBD19HDOO7G [TAPER PIN 20X280
8 8 | 16212 Qgﬁf{:ig”)g ring(Turbine |55 | MBD19HDOO7G [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X20
18 18 16210 Pournal bearing 015 MBD19HD006G agi':OGONAL HEAD SCREW
18 18 | 16210 pournal bearing 016 | MBD19HD00G [DISC COUPLE A8.2
4 4 | 16210 [Poumal bearing 106 | MBD19HDOO6G [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M27X100
4 4 | 16210 [Poumal bearing 107 | MBD19HDO06G [TAPER PIN 16X140
13 13 | 16210 pournal bearing 202 | MBD19HD006G [SEAL STRIP 8X2
4 4 16210 ournal bearing 205 | MBD19HDO06G U;i:oGONAL HEAD SCREW M8*30
8 8 | 16210 Pournal bearing 206 | MBD19HD00G [DISC COUPLE A8.2
4 4 | 16210 [Poumal bearing 207 | MBD19HD006G |HEXAGONAL NUT M8
13 13 | 16210 pournal bearing 302 | MBD19HD006G [SEAL STRIP 8X2
1 11 | 16120 [Bearing seal ring 008 | MBD19HD005G [SEAL STRIP 8X2
12 12 | 16120 [Bearing seal ring 009 | MBD19HD005G [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X40
2 2 | 16120 [Bearing seal ring 010 | MBD19HDOOSG [TAPER PIN 6X55
8 8 | 16120 [Bearing seal ring 013 | MBD19HD005G [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X30
20 20 | 16120 [Bearing seal ring 014 |MBD19HDO0SG [DISC COUPLE A10.3
20 20 16120 [Bearing seal ring 017 | MBD19HDO05G [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M20X60 M20*60
2 2 | 16105 [Bearing housing 013 | MBD19HD004G [STUD BOLT M20X100




Inst.

a1y B.G System pos kks Description
per
4 4 16105  [Bearing housing 014 | MBD19HD004G [STUD BOLT M20X170
2 2 16105  [Bearing housing 015 | MBD19HD004G [STUD BOLT M20X190
4 4 16105  [Bearing housing 016 | MBD19HDO004G [STUD BOLT M36
10 10 16105  [Bearing housing 017 | MBD19HD004G [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M20X60
8 8 16105  [Bearing housing 018 | MBD19HD004G [HEXAGONAL NUT M20
4 4 16105  [Bearing housing 019 | MBD19HD004G [HEXAGONAL NUT M36
4 4 16105  [Bearing housing 021 | MBD19HDO04G [TAPER PIN 14X85
4 4 16105  [Bearing housing 022 | MBD19HDO004G |LOCKING WASHER 37
1 1 16000 |[Turbine bearing housing 005 MBD19HD003G [GASKET -
9 36 16000 |[Turbine bearing housing 008 MBD19HDO003G ali;(QL%ONAL HEAD SCREW
1 1 16000 [Turbine bearing housing | 906 | MBD19HDO003G [O-RING 75*4-VITON
1 1 16000 [Turbine bearing housing | 907 | MBD19HDO003G [O-RING 55*4-VITON
2 10 12340 [Shaft gland, Turbine exit | 003 | MBD19HD002G [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M16X40
2 4 12340 [Shaft gland, Turbine exit | 004 | MBD19HD002G [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M20X50
1 2 12340 [Shaft gland, Turbine exit | 005 | MBD19HD002G [TAPER PIN 16X75
2 2 12340 [Shaft gland, Turbine exit | 008 | MBD19HD002G [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X30 M8*30
100 100 | 12340 [Shaft gland, Turbine exit | 009 | MBD19HDO002G [SEAL STRIP 0.25X6
100 100 | 12340 [Shaft gland, Turbine exit | 010 | MBD19HD002G [SQUARE 1
144 144 | 12340 [Shaft gland, Turbine exit | 013 | MBD19HD002G [SEAL STRIP 0.25X6
144 144 | 12340 [Shaft gland, Turbine exit | 014 | MBD19HD002G [SQUARE 1

4




Inst.

q.ty B.G System pos kks Description
per

14 14 | a1300 [[ontbearing 010 | MBD19CX002G [DISC COUPLE A6.5
instrumentation

1 1 | 41300 [frontbearing 012 | MBD19CX002G [|GASKET THK.1
instrumentation

5 5 | 41300 [TOntbearing 013 | MBD19CX002G [SEAL RING A21X28
instrumentation

6 12 | a1300 [ontbearing 016 | MBD19CX002G [DISC COUPLE A10.3
instrumentation

6 12 | a1300 [ontbearing 091 | MBD19CX002G [DISC COUPLE A4.3
instrumentation

2 4 | 41300 [rrontbearing 123 | MBD19CX002G [DISC COUPLE A8.2
instrumentation

6 12 | 16300 [Turbine bearing 005 | MBD19CX001G [DISC COUPLE A6.5
instrumentation
[Turbine bearing

4 8 | 16300 | A 012 | MBD19CX001G [DISC COUPLE A7
instrumentation * , *

1 1 16300 | Urbine bearing 013 | MBD19CX001G [0 RING 80X3.55-VITON
instrumentation
[Turbine bearing

2 4 | 16300 | A 041 | MBD19CX001G [DISC COUPLE AS5.2
instrumentation
[Turbine bearing

2 4 | 16300 | A 042 | MBD19CX001G [DISC COUPLE A4.3
instrumentation
[Turbine bearing

3 6 | 16300 | A 077 | MBD19CX001G [DISC COUPLE A6.5
instrumentation
[Turbine bearing

3 6 | 16300 | A 081 | MBD19CX001G [DISC COUPLE A4.3
instrumentation

24 24 | a1010 [COMPressorgenerator | o, | \iBA1GMKO0IG INUT M42 M42
lassembly

24 24 | a1010 [COMPressorgenerator | g0 | \iBA19MKOOIG |COUPLING BOLT M42
lassembly

24 24 | a1010 [COMPressorgenerator | oo | \i3A10MKO01G [PARALLEL PIN 16M6X24 M6*24
lassembly

2 2 | 18020 [Rotor grounding 004 | MKD68HDO020G [PLATE

4 4 | 18020 [Rotor grounding 006 | MKD68HDO020G |SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6X20

4 4 | 18020 [Rotor grounding 007 | MKD68HD020G |WASHER 6.1

4 4 | 18020 [Rotor grounding 008 | MKD68HDO020G |SOCKET HEAD SCREW M12X55




Inst.

a1y B.G System pos kks Description
per
5 5 18020 |Rotor grounding 013 MKD68HD020G [FIXING MATERIALS
2 2 18020 |Rotor grounding 016 MKD68HD020G ali;(QZGOONAL HEAD SCREW
1 1 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 003 MKD68HD002G [PARALLEL PIN
2 2 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 008 MKD68HD002G [INSULATING SECTOR
1 1 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 009 MKD68HD002G [UPPER INSULATING TAPE
1 1 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 010 MKD68HD002G [LOWER INSULATING TAPE
1 1 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 012 MKD68HD002G |ADAPTER PLATE
2 2 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 013 MKD68HD002G |ADAPTER PLATE
2 2 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 014 MKD68HD002G |ADAPTER PLATE
1 1 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 015 MKD68HD002G |ADAPTER PLATE
1 1 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 025 MKD68HD002G |PIN 36X80
2 2 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 027 MKD68HD002G [PARALLEL PIN
1 1 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 028 MKD68HD002G [PIN
2 2 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 029 MKD68HD002G [OIL DEFLECTOR IN TWO HALVES OCE
4 4 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 040 MKD68HD002G [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M16X80
8 8 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 041 MKD68HD002G [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M12X25
20 20 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 042 MKD68HD002G aliéQSGONAL HEAD SCREW
1 1 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 045 MKD68HD002G |GRUB SCREW M8X10
12 12 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 048 MKD68HD002G [PARALLEL PIN 8X30
2 2 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 050 MKD68HD002G [PARALLEL PIN 10X20




Inst.

a1y B.G System pos kks Description
per
20 20 81025 [Bearing(OCE) 055 | MKD68HD002G |[WASHER 10.5
1 1 81525 [Bearing(CE) 003 | MKD68HDO01G |PARALLEL PIN
2 2 81525 [Bearing(CE) 008 | MKD68HDO01G [INSULATING SECTOR
1 1 81525 [Bearing(CE) 009 | MKD68HDO01G |UPPER INSULATING TAPE
1 1 81525 [Bearing(CE) 010 | MKD68HDO01G |LOWER INSULATING TAPE
1 1 81525 [Bearing(CE) 016 | MKD68HDO01G |ADAPTER PLATE
2 2 81525 [Bearing(CE) 017 | MKD68HDO01G |ADAPTER PLATE
2 2 81525 [Bearing(CE) 018 | MKD68HDO01G |ADAPTER PLATE
1 1 81525 [Bearing(CE) 019 | MKD68HDO01G |ADAPTER PLATE
8 8 81525 [Bearing(CE) 020 | MKD68HDO01G [SHIM 0.2
8 8 81525 [Bearing(CE) 021 | MKD68HDO01G [SHIM 0.15
16 16 81525 [Bearing(CE) 022 | MKD68HDO01G [SHIM 0.2
16 16 81525 [Bearing(CE) 023 | MKD68HDO01G [SHIM 0.15
1 1 81525 [Bearing(CE) 026 | MKD68HDO01G [PIN 36X70
2 2 81525 [Bearing(CE) 027 | MKD68HDO01G |PARALLEL PIN
1 1 81525 [Bearing(CE) 028 | MKD68HD001G [PIN
4 4 81525 [Bearing(CE) 040 | MKD68HDO01G [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M16X80
8 8 81525 [Bearing(CE) 041 | MKD68HDO01G [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M12X25
20 20 81525 [Bearing(CE) 042 | MKD68HDO01G a%?fGONAL HEAD SCREW
1 1 81525 [Bearing(CE) 045 | MKD68HDO01G |GRUB SCREW M8X10




Inst.

q.ty B.G System pos kks Description
per
12 12 81525 [Bearing(CE) 048 MKD68HD001G [PARALLEL PIN 8X30
2 2 81525 [Bearing(CE) 050 MKD68HD001G [PARALLEL PIN 10X20
20 20 81525 [Bearing(CE) 055 MKD68HD001G ASHER 10.5
4 8 81010 [O.C.E support assembly | 022 MKD68HA002G ai:ﬁ;ooNAL HEAD SCREW
2 2 81010 [O.C.E support assembly | 023 MKD68HA002G [TAPER PIN 30X190
2 2 81010 [O.C.E support assembly | 024 MKD68HA002G |HEXAGONAL NUT M24
4 8 81010 [O.C.E support assembly | 026 MKD68HA002G ASHER
2 2 81010 [O.C.E support assembly | 027 MKD68HA002G ASHER 25/44
2 2 81010 [O.C.E support assembly | 113 MKD68HA002G ali;(QEONAL HEAD SCREW
4 4 81010 [O.C.E support assembly | 602 MKD68HA002G |[SCREW M48X420
2 2 81010 [O.C.E support assembly | 603 MKD68HA002G [TAPER PIN 16X100
4 4 81010 [O.C.E support assembly | 606 MKD68HA002G aEZQ%ONAL HEAD SCREW
4 8 81510 [C.E support assembly 022 MKD68HA001G ai:ﬁ;ooNAL HEAD SCREW
1 2 81510 |C.E support assembly 023 MKD68HA001G [TAPER PIN 30X190
1 2 81510 |C.E support assembly 024 MKD68HA001G HEXAGONAL NUT M24
1 2 81510 |C.E support assembly 027 MKD68HA001G ASHER 25/44
2 2 81510 [C.E support assembly 113 MKD68HA001G ali;(QszNAL HEAD SCREW
4 4 81510 |C.E support assembly 602 MKD68HA001G [SCREW M48X420
2 2 81510 |C.E support assembly 603 MKD68HA001G [TAPER PIN 16X100
4 4 81510 [C.E support assembly 606 MKD68HA001G HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW

M24X70




Inst.

q.ty B.G System pos kks Description
per
4 18010 |[C.E vibrations detectors 013 MKD68CY002G HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW
MEX30

8 | 18010 [C.E vibrations detectors | 015 | MKD68CY002G [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6X30

8 | 18010 [C.E vibrations detectors | 016 | MKD68CY002G [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M4X20

a | 18010 [o-CE vibrations 015 | MKDGECYO01G |HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW
Idetectors M6X30

8 | 18010 [O-C:Evibrations 015 | MKD68CY001G [|SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6X30
detectors

4 | 18010 [O-C:E vibrations 016 | MKD68CY001G [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M4X20
detectors
Oil piping at bearing

1 | s1o010 004 | MKD68BR002G [BLIND FLANGE
lsupport(O.C.E)
Oil piping at bearing

1 | s1o010 006 | MKD68BR002G [DIAPHRAGM
lsupport(O.C.E)

1 | swo10 [OPiping atbearing 007 | MKD68BR002G |[DIAPHRAGM FOR OIL CONTROL
lsupport(O.C.E)

2 | gio10 [OPiping atbearing 015 | MKD68BR002G |[PLUG 1/2NPT AL05 00.500"
lsupport(O.C.E)
Oil piping at bearing N

1 | s1o010 017 | MKD68BR002G [PLUG G1/2"A
lsupport(O.C.E)
Oil piping at bearing

1 | 81510 004 | MKD68BROO1G [BLIND FLANGE
Isupport(C.E)
Oil piping at bearing

1 | 81510 006 | MKD68BROO1G [DIAPHRAGM
Isupport(C.E)

1 | sis10 [OPiping atbearing 007 | MKD68BR0O1G [DIAPHRAGM FOR OIL CONTROL
lsupport(C.E)

2 | gisp0 [OPiPing atbearing 015 | MKD68BROO1G [PLUG 1/2NPT AL05 00.500"
lsupport(C.E)
Oil piping at bearing N

1 | 81510 017 | MKD68BR001G [PLUG G1/2"A

Isupport(C.E)




